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GLOBAL NAVIGATOR

HIGH SEHOOL STUDYABROAD
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Our Global Navigator programs will broaden your
horizons, giving you the chance to explore the
world, experience a culture, and learn something
new. You’ll come home with renewed confidence,
global skills, and endless memories.

Get out there and seize the summer!

3 PROGRAM TYPES
@ Language & Culture:

Our programs help you enhance your fluency & WEEKS

in Spanish, French, Mandarin Chinese, German, <oar up A
Italian, Japanese, or Arabic. Apply classroom NEW CULTURE
learnings right away in the community, on

excursions, or at home with your host family.

Come home with validated language gains and

4 college credits.

Chile - China - Dominican Republic - France
Germany - Italy - Japan - Mexico - Morocco
Peru - Spain

@ Service & Leadership:

Our programs focus on global issues such 3 WEEKS
as the environment, children’s rights, or CONTRIBUTE TO
education. Work with a community on a A GOOD CAUSE

project as you learn how to problem solve
and help others make the world a better
place. Come home with a certificate of
45 hours of service.

Dominican Republic - Ghana - Morocco
Mexico - Tanzania - Thailand

@ Global Discovery:

Our programs allow you to pursue or develop 3 WEEKS
a personal interest in fields such as marine PURSUE
science, world government, filmmaking, or A PASSION
global entrepreneurship. Come home with a

final project to showcase your experience and a

certificate of completion.

Argentina - Australia - Belgium - Botswana - China
Costa Rica - Czech Republic - Germany - Ireland
Italy - Portugal - South Africa - South Korea

Spain - U.S.

GLOBAL NAVIGATOR SCHOLARSHIPS

Global Navigator scholarships, available only through CIEE,
cover between 10 and 100% of the cost of tuition of a summer
abroad program. Scholarships are awarded to U.S. high

school students based on a combination of financial need

and academic merit.

e ELIGIBILITY: Applicants must be U.S. high school
students graduating in 2019, 2020 or 2021 (current
freshmen, sophomores, and juniors). Applicants must be
U.S. citizens or permanent U.S. residents.

o DEADLINE: Priority application deadline is December 1
2017. For more details on the application process and
requirements, visit our website.

ciee.org/highschoolsummer | hsabroad@ciee.org
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Language & Culture

Arabic Language & Moroccan Culture
Chinese Language & Culture

Chinese Language & Culture

French Language & Culture

French Language & Culture

French Language Intensive*

German Language & Culture

Italian Language & Culture

Japanese Language & Pop Culture
Spanish Language & Chilean Culture
Spanish Language & Culture

Spanish Language & Culture

Spanish Language & Culture

Spanish Language & Dominican Culture
Spanish Language & Mexican Culture
Spanish Language & Peruvian Culture
Spanish Language Intensive*

Spanish Language Intensive*

Service & Leadership

Building Up Local Communities
Empowering Girls Through Sports

Human Rights & Environmental Policy

Mentoring Youth & Raising Social Awareness

Mentoring Youth & Raising Social Awareness

Promoting Children’s Rights & Education
Promoting Children’s Rights & Education

Global Discovery

Australian Wildlife Conservation
Botswanan Wildlife Conservation
Building a Sustainable Mega City
Building a Sustainable Planet
Creative Arts Studio

Digital Filmmaking & Documentary
Exploring Rome Through the Arts
Global Entrepreneurship

Global Entrepreneurship

Global Entrepreneurship

K-Pop Immersion

Leadership Through Mandela's Example
Marine Science & Field Work
Marine Science & Field Work
Multimedia Storytelling

Tropical Biodiversity Conservation

World Government

2018 SUMMER PROGRAMS

Location

Morocco (Rabat)
China (Nanjing)
China (Shanghai)
France (Paris)

France (Toulouse)
France (Rennes)
Germany (Berlin)
Italy (Ferrara)

Japan (Tokyo)

Chile (Valparaiso)
Spain (Barcelona)
Spain (Madrid)

Spain (Seville)
Dominican Republic (Santiago)
Mexico (Guanajuato)
Peru (Pisac)

Spain (Alicante)

Spain (Palma de Mallorca)

Mexico (Guanajuato)

Tanzania (Iringa)

Thailand (Khon Kaen)

Dominican Republic (Santiago)
Morocco (Mohammedia)

Dominican Republic (Santo Domingo)

Ghana (Legon)

Australia (Perth)
Botswana (Gaborone)
China (Beijing)

Costa Rica (Monteverde)
Czech Republic (Prague)
Spain (Seville)

Italy (Rome)

Germany (Berlin)

Ireland (Dublin)

Maine (Portland)

South Korea (Seoul)
South Africa (Cape Town)
Portugal (Lisbon)

Spain (Palma de Mallorca)
Argentina (Buenos Aires)
Costa Rica (Monteverde)

Belgium (Brussels)

* Our Intensive programs require full immersion into the language, with a prerequisite of 2+ years study

** Arrival on start date may require overnight travel from U.S.

*** Please note that tuition does not cover airfare, passport and visa fees, or personal expenses.

Rate is subject to slight changes - always refer to our website for most up-to-date pricing information.
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Session 1**

June 10-July 7
June 10-July 7
June 10-July 7
June 10-July 7
June 10-July 7
June 10-July 7
June 10-July 7
June 10-July 7
June 11-July 8
June 10-July 7
June 10-July 7
June 10-July 7
June 10-July 7
June 10-July 7
June 10-July 7
June 10-July 7
June 10-July 7
June 10-July 7

June 10-June 30
June 10-June 30
June 10-June 30
June 10-June 30
June 10-June 30
June 10-June 30
June 10-June 30

June 10-June 30
June 10-June 30
June 17-July 7
June 10-June 30
June 10-June 30
See Website

See Website

See Website

June 10-June 30
June 10-June 30
June 17-July 7

June 10-June 30
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Session 2**
July 8—August 4
July 8—August 4
July 8—August 4
July 8—August 4
July 8—August 4
July 8—August 4
July 8—August 4
July 8—August 4
July 4-July 31
July 8—August 4
July 8—August 4
July 8—August 4
July 8—August 4
July 8—August 4
July 8—August 4
July 8—August 4
July 8—August 4
July 8—August 4

July 8-July 28
July 8-July 28
July 8-July 28
July 8-July 28
July 8-July 28
July 8-July 28
July 8-July 28

July 8-July 28
July 8-July 28
July 8-July 28
July 8-July 28
July 8-July 28
July 8-July 28
July 8-July 28
July 8-July 28
July 8-July 28
July 8-July 28
July 8-July 28
See Website

July 8-July 28
July 8-July 28
July 8-July 28
July 8-July 28

Tuition***

$5,800
$5,200
$5,300
$6,800
$6,600
$6,600
$5,800
$6,400
$6,900
$4,900
$6,100
$6,100
$6,100
$4,700
$4,700
$4,900
$6,100
$6,100

$4,200
$5.100
$4,900
$4,200
$5.100
$4,200
$4,700

$5,100
$5,100
$4,800
$4,400
$4,900
$5,000
$5,400
$5,200
$5,400
$4,500
$5,200
$4,900
$5,000
$5,000
$4,900
$4,400
$4,900
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