

Our Global Navigator programs will broaden your horizons, giving you the chance to explore the world, experience a culture, and learn something new. You'll come home with renewed confidence, global skills, and endless memories.

Get out there and seize the summer!

# 3 PROGRAM TYPES



# 📢 Language & Culture:

Our programs help you enhance your fluency in Spanish, French, Mandarin Chinese, German, Italian, Japanese, or Arabic. Apply classroom learnings right away in the community, on excursions, or at home with your host family. Come home with validated language gains and 4 college credits.

Chile · China · Dominican Republic · France Germany · Italy · Japan · Mexico · Morocco Peru · Spain



### Service & Leadership:

Our programs focus on global issues such as the environment, children's rights, or education. Work with a community on a project as you learn how to problem solve and help others make the world a better place. Come home with a certificate of 45 hours of service.

Dominican Republic · Ghana · Morocco Mexico · Tanzania · Thailand

#### **4 WEEKS**

SOAK UP A **NEW CULTURE** 

3 WEEKS

CONTRIBUTE TO A GOOD CAUSE



## **Global Discovery:**

Our programs allow you to pursue or develop a personal interest in fields such as marine science, world government, filmmaking, or global entrepreneurship. Come home with a final project to showcase your experience and a certificate of completion.

3 WEEKS

A PASSION

**PURSUF** 

Argentina · Australia · Belgium · Botswana · China Costa Rica · Czech Republic · Germany · Ireland Italy · Portugal · South Africa · South Korea Spain · U.S.

# **GLOBAL NAVIGATOR SCHOLARSHIPS**

Global Navigator scholarships, available only through CIEE, cover between 10 and 100% of the cost of tuition of a summer abroad program. Scholarships are awarded to U.S. high school students based on a combination of financial need and academic merit.

- **ELIGIBILITY:** Applicants must be U.S. high school students graduating in 2019, 2020 or 2021 (current freshmen, sophomores, and juniors). Applicants must be U.S. citizens or permanent U.S. residents.
- **DEADLINE:** Priority application deadline is December 1, 2017. For more details on the application process and requirements, visit our website.

ciee.org/highschoolsummer | hsabroad@ciee.org

## **2018 SUMMER PROGRAMS**

Language & Culture	Location	Weeks	Session 1**	Session 2**	Tuition***
Arabic Language & Moroccan Culture	Morocco (Rabat)	4	June 10-July 7	July 8-August 4	\$5,800
Chinese Language & Culture	China (Nanjing)	4	June 10-July 7	July 8-August 4	\$5,200
Chinese Language & Culture	China (Shanghai)	4	June 10–July 7	July 8-August 4	\$5,300
French Language & Culture	France (Paris)	4	June 10-July 7	July 8–August 4	\$6,800
French Language & Culture	France (Toulouse)	4	June 10-July 7	July 8–August 4	\$6,600
French Language Intensive*	France (Rennes)	4	June 10-July 7	July 8–August 4	\$6,600
German Language & Culture	Germany (Berlin)	4	June 10-July 7	July 8–August 4	\$5,800
Italian Language & Culture	Italy (Ferrara)	4	June 10-July 7	July 8-August 4	\$6,400
Japanese Language & Pop Culture	Japan (Tokyo)	4	June 11–July 8	July 4-July 31	\$6,900
Spanish Language & Chilean Culture	Chile (Valparaíso)	4	June 10-July 7	July 8–August 4	\$4,900
Spanish Language & Culture	Spain (Barcelona)	4	June 10-July 7	July 8–August 4	\$6,100
Spanish Language & Culture	Spain (Madrid)	4	June 10-July 7	July 8–August 4	\$6,100
Spanish Language & Culture	Spain (Seville)	4	June 10-July 7	July 8–August 4	\$6,100
Spanish Language & Dominican Culture	Dominican Republic (Santiago)	4	June 10-July 7	July 8-August 4	\$4,700
Spanish Language & Mexican Culture	Mexico (Guanajuato)	4	June 10-July 7	July 8–August 4	\$4,700
Spanish Language & Peruvian Culture	Peru (Pisac)	4	June 10–July 7	July 8-August 4	\$4,900
Spanish Language Intensive*	Spain (Alicante)	4	June 10–July 7	July 8-August 4	\$6,100
Spanish Language Intensive*	Spain (Palma de Mallorca)	4	June 10–July 7	July 8-August 4	\$6,100
					<b>40/100</b>
Service & Leadership					
Building Up Local Communities	Mexico (Guanajuato)	3	June 10-June 30	July 8-July 28	\$4,200
Empowering Girls Through Sports	Tanzania (Iringa)	3	June 10-June 30	July 8-July 28	\$5,100
Human Rights & Environmental Policy	Thailand (Khon Kaen)	3	June 10-June 30	July 8-July 28	\$4,900
Mentoring Youth & Raising Social Awareness	Dominican Republic (Santiago)	3	June 10-June 30	July 8-July 28	\$4,200
Mentoring Youth & Raising Social Awareness	Morocco (Mohammedia)	3	June 10-June 30	July 8-July 28	\$5,100
Promoting Children's Rights & Education	Dominican Republic (Santo Domingo)	3	June 10-June 30	July 8-July 28	\$4,200
Promoting Children's Rights & Education	Ghana (Legon)	3	June 10-June 30	July 8-July 28	\$4,700
Global Discovery					
Australian Wildlife Conservation	Australia (Perth)	3	_	July 8-July 28	\$5,100
Botswanan Wildlife Conservation	Botswana (Gaborone)	3	June 10-June 30	July 8-July 28	\$5,100
Building a Sustainable Mega City	China (Beijing)	3	June 10-June 30	July 8-July 28	\$4,800
Building a Sustainable Planet	Costa Rica (Monteverde)	3	June 17-July 7	July 8-July 28	
Creative Arts Studio	Czech Republic (Prague)	3	June 10-June 30	July 8-July 28	\$4,400
Digital Filmmaking & Documentary	Spain (Seville)	3	June 10-June 30	July 8-July 28	
Exploring Rome Through the Arts	Italy (Rome)	3	See Website	July 8-July 28	\$5,000
Global Entrepreneurship	Germany (Berlin)	3	See Website	July 8-July 28	\$5,400
Global Entrepreneurship	Ireland (Dublin)	3	See Website	July 8-July 28	\$5,200
Global Entrepreneurship	Maine (Portland)	3	–	July 8-July 28	\$5,400
K-Pop Immersion	South Korea (Seoul)	3		July 8-July 28	\$4,500
Leadership Through Mandela's Example	South Africa (Cape Town)	3		See Website	\$5,200
Marine Science & Field Work	Portugal (Lisbon)	3	June 10-June 30	July 8–July 28	\$4,900
Marine Science & Field Work	Spain (Palma de Mallorca)	3	June 10-June 30	July 8-July 28	\$5,000
Multimedia Storytelling	Argentina (Buenos Aires)	3	-	July 8-July 28	\$5,000
Tropical Biodiversity Conservation	Costa Rica (Monteverde)	3	June 17–July 7	July 8-July 28	\$4,900
World Government	Belgium (Brussels)	3	June 10-June 30	- July 0-July 20	\$4,400
vvona government	beigium (brussels)	3	Julie 10-June 30		\$4,900

<sup>\*</sup> Our Intensive programs require full immersion into the language, with a prerequisite of 2+ years study



<sup>\*\*</sup> Arrival on start date may require overnight travel from U.S.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Please note that tuition does not cover airfare, passport and visa fees, or personal expenses.

Rate is subject to slight changes - always refer to our website for most up-to-date pricing information.